GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1005
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2014
ONE RANK ONE PENSION SCHEME

Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal;Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun;George Shri (Adv.) Joice;Mukherjee Shri Abhijit;Roy Prof.
Saugata;Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of implementation of One Rank One Pension Scheme for the Armed Forces;
(b) the total budget allocated for the purpose in the Budget 2013-14; and

(c) the total number of Defence personnel likely to be benefited under the Scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(@) The principle of One Rank One Pension for the Armed Forces has been accepted by the Government. The modalities for implementation were discussed with various stakeholders and are presently under consideration of the Government. It will be implemented once the modalities are approved by the Government.

(b) No budget was allocated for the purpose in the Budget 2013-14.

(c) Total number of beneficiaries or OROP will be known once the modalities are approved.
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